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whitman hanson regional high school 
 

may 19th, 2024 
  



coffey dance center 61st recital 
 
 
TEACHERS:   Denise DeSousa, Kerrie Serrecchia, Jamie Ballou, Jen Amara, 
Paula Hereau, Kaeleigh Smith, Meghann Hickey, Kaylie Gagnon, Jada Libby, 
Megan Swezey & Kirsten Coffey  
 
FRONT OFFICE:  Kerin Thrasher 
SPECIAL ASSISTANCE: Courtney Niccoli  
 
LIGHTING:   Scott Hickey 
PERCUSSION:  Bob Johnson 
 
BEHIND THE SCENES:  Robin Maxwell, Jenn Goodale, Brenda Morrissey, 
Jacqui Vincent, Lea Hollenbach, Denise Venezia, Tony & Fran Barucci, Ed 
Williams, David Adao, Cyndy Taylor, Paul Valhouli, & The Coffey Family  
 
A very big congratulations to our competition team teachers 
and dancers. Our studio competed at three national events 
this season and won a variety of special judges awards along 
with top overall scores. We are always so proud of how our 
dancers represent us!  

 

 
Our Junior All Star Team  –Top Overall Score 

  



our texas dancers  
  yeehaw!   

 
TINY TOTS:   
Abigail Belleville, Josie Matchem, Genevia Barrientos, Quinn Anderson, Isla 
Meighan, Paige Sceviour-Leal, Ellie Simoni, Gavin Ballou, Lady Farmer, 
Charlotte Sproul, Sophia Boston, Amalia Azul, Sara Perez, Jane-Renée Eaton, 
Ashley Watson, Brielle Lawless, Prudence Murphy, Meredith Provost, Emily 
Ross, So�ia McCormack, Olivia Tavares, Carralena Dennehy, Maddie Kordys, 
Sophia Frechette, Arya Villielm 
 
STARLETS:  
Reagan Gainey, Talia DeVasto, Aurorah Barrows, Julia Thoren, Brielle Corbin, 
Lydia Illescas, Maeve Owings, Amelia Barkson, Charlotte Shifman, Abby 
McKechnie, Kamilah Dominguez Stiers, Adelaide McGrath, Everly Balboni, 
Heather Lally, Halle Seggelin, Ana Hollenbach, Ellis Darling, Zara Toppan, 
Evelyn Baker, Evelyn Frazier, Ellie Romano, Elsie Lyford, Macie Kenney, 
Caleigh St. Andre, Emmy Tarbox, Hailey Veneau, Olivia Dalton, Mae Urso, 
Quinn Phinny , Brooke Hurstak, Joshnika Madhan 
 
SHOWSTOPPERS:  
Hailey Ahern, Isla Hitchcock, Karlee Kenney, Cassie Lawson, Scarlett 
Moschella, Sophia Silva, Mackenzie Veneau, Aria Niccoli, Brielle Jones, 
Addyson Maloney, Bella White, Rowan Murray, Allie Collins, Samantha 
Lindberg, Kennedy Suchorski, Talia Palmieri, Kelly Hicks, Hannah DaPonte, 
Mia Niccoli, Josie Magni�ico, Emmy Craven, Mollie Brown, Penelope Pompeo, 
Michaela Eich, Emilie McArdle, Alyssa Alger  
 
BEAUTIFUL DOLLS:  
Grace Adams, Blake DaSilva, Chloe Cadres, Bailey Dean, Enslie Hitchcock, 
Anneliese Schell, Noelle Ross, Mia Monteiro, Nicolle Silva, Aveline Cloutier, 
Alexa Fitton, Chloe Mahoney, Finnley Youmans, Amelia Pelton, Zelly Perez, 
Adrianna Richards, Rylee Thomas, Eleonora DeAngelis, Juliette Pritchard, 
Virginia Morse, Nora Perry, Mariana Pina, Brooke Tracey, Everly Corbin, Leila 
Freda, Hayden Baxter,Quinn Fauvelle, Kendall Brooks 
 
SUPER STARS:  
Hailey Goodwin, Chelsea Mello, Annabelle Washington, Mollie Ward, Riley 
Sweeney, Lexi Amara, Abigail Berry, Kaidence Faella, Leah Figgins, Ashlynn 
Anacki, Piper Bowman, Madison Shifman, Willow Lyons, Faith Stebbins, Emily 
Ahern, Ilianna Hernandez, Brielle Burke, Kendall Brooks, Avery Watson, 
Corrina Enos, Trisha Bagepalli 
 
FRONTLINERS:  
Bria Picardi, Brynn Schell, Aubrey Poulin,, Caileigh Woodward, Madison 
Balboni, Lily Devlin, Ashley Goodale, Jessica Delue, Kaelyn Barrett 
 
 



DEBONNAIRES:  
Kalee Spritzer, Lauren Boyer, Abby Conneen, Jane Hackett, Mackenzie Bagdon, 
Ashley Bagdon, Ella Devine, Katie House, Maddison Stephenson, Amelia 
Stearns, Allison Watson, Megan Kullen, Stephanie Silva, Marianne Silva, 
Emelia Laurilly Rose  
 
POINTE:  
Amelia Stearns, Allison Watson, Fiona Topham, Ella Herbert, Bonnie Maxwell, 
Rachael Schaffert, Abigail Holland, Journey Tinglof, Addy King, Ava Herbert, 
Ashlynn Anacki, Emelia Laurilly Rose, Jenna Roberts 
 
SENIOR TEAM:  
Briana Blood, Abigail Holland, Olivia Mason, Ava Pino, Rachael Schaffert, 
Caroline Scully, Addison DaSilva, Madeline Enos, Molly Fitch, Abigail Foster, 
Ella Herbert, Saige Sparling, Brooke Tusi, Liv Violandi 
 
JUNIOR TEAM:  
Emily Buckley, Casey Coots, Bridget Devlin, Ava Herbert, Addy King, Sara 
Mann, Kaitlyn Nee, Olivia Smith, Selena Sarahs, Fiona Topham, Olivia 
Eastman, Isabella Hernandez, Sophia Patton, Avery Bene�it, Ava King, Aliyah 
Poire, Jenna Roberts, Nicole Bortolotto, Journey Tinglof, Noelani Brick 
 
ALL STAR TEAM:  
Emily Ahern, Mollie Ward, Chelsea Mello, Annabelle Washington, Abby Berry, 
Riley Sweeney, Willow Lyons, Blake DaSilva, Madison Shifman,  
+ Junior Team Dancers 
 
PRODUCTION DANCERS:  
Jaymie O’Connor, Ari O’Connor, Madison Davis, + Junior & Senior Teams 
 
HIP HOP 1 & 2:  
Adrianna Richards, Talia Palmieri, Rylee Thomas, Hannah DaPonte, Mia 
Niccoli, Aria Niccoli, Reagan Gainey, Finnley Youmans, Amelia Barkson, Hailey 
Ahern, Karlee Kenney, Mackenzie Veneau, Brielle Jones, Aveline Cloutier, 
Alexa Fitton, Aurorah Barrows, Brielle Corbin, Nora Perry, Emilie McArdle, 
Mariana Pina, Brooke Tracey, Everly Corbin, Leila Freda, Hayden Baxter, 
Rowan Murray  
 
HIP HOP 3:  
Hailey Goodwin, Chelsea Mello, Annabelle Washington, Mollie Ward, Emily 
Ahern, Brielle Burke, Blake DaSilva, Grace Adams, Chloe Morgan  
 
*GRADS OF 2024:  
Bobbi Grabau, Jaymie O’Connor, Abby Conneen, Kalee Spritzer  
 
ADULTS:  
Jenn Goodale, Lea Rachel Hollenbach, Bonnie Maxwell, Meghann Hickey,  
Kaeleigh Smith, Donna Poth, Jen Fedele, Elizabeth Putnam, Jane Kilfoyle, Liz 
Duggan, Tracie Corcoran, Nichole Tinglof, Brenda Morrissey, Olivia Iula, Kate 
Delue, Lisa Melanson, Aimée Fitton, Kelsey Holt, Susie Schobel, Deb Van Dyke 
  



texas ’24    
recital 2024      show a 

 
 
OPENING PRODUCTION  OUR VERY OWN DALLAS COWBOY CHEERLEADERS  
 
ACT 1:  
 1. TINY TOTS JAZZ ACHY BREAKY HEART  
 2. JUNIOR TEAM TAP BANDSTAND 
 3. STARLETS BALLET HOME ON THE RANGE 
 4. DEBS  TAP THE LONE RANGER 

OUR PRODUCTION PERFORMED BY THE JUNIOR & SENIOR TEAMS  
 
ACT 2:  
 1. SHOWSTOPPERS JAZZ TEXAS FIDDLE  
 2. SENIOR SOLO ABBY CONNEEN    
 3.  TINY TOTS TAP DEEP IN THE HEART OF TEXAS  
 4.  SENIOR TEAM JAZZ COFFEE BREAK 
 5.  GRAND MARCH OUR GRADUATES  
 6.  JUNIOR TEAM JAZZ SWEET DREAMS  
 
ACT 3:  
 1. STARLETS TAP BUSHEL AND A PECK 
 2.  SHOWSTOPPERS TAP YELLOW ROSE OF TEXAS 
 3.  REPRESENTING OUR COUNTRY'S OLDEST CAPITAL  
            DEBS -BATTLE HYMN    &      SENIOR TEAM -GOD BLESS  

 4.  SENIOR SOLO --------------------BOBBI GRABAU  
 5.  ALL STAR TAP ------------------  I LOVE A PIANO 
 6.  SENIOR SOLO-------------------- JAYMIE O’CONNOR  

 

FINALE  COTTON EYE JOE  
 

 

  



texas ’24    
recital 2024      show b 

 
OPENING PRODUCTION  OUR VERY OWN DALLAS COWBOY CHEERLEADERS  
 
ACT 1:  
  1. JUNIOR TEAM TAP  BANDSTAND 
  2.  TINY TOTS JAZZ   ACHY BREAKY HEART  
  3.  STARLETS BALLET   HOME ON THE RANGE 
  4.  SENIOR SOLO  ABBY CONNEEN  
  5.  POINTE   HOUSTON SPACE STATION  
  6.  BEAUTIFUL DOLLS JAZZ  FRIENDS  
  7.  FRONT LINERS LYRICAL  STAND BY ME 
  8.  SUPERSTARS BALLET  BLUEBONNETS BALLET 
  9.  DEBS TAP  LONE RANGER TAP 

OUR PRODUCTION   PERFORMED BY THE JUNIOR & SENIOR TEAMS  
 
ACT 2: 
  1. TINY TOTS TAP  DEEP IN THE HEART OF TEXAS 
  2.  SUPERSTARS TAP  CENTERFIELD  

  3.  REPRESENTING OUR COUNTRY'S OLDEST CAPITAL  
            DEBS -BATTLE HYMN    &      SENIOR TEAM -GOD BLESS  

  4.  FRONT LINERS  JAZZ  MARIA  
  5.  BEAUTIFUL DOLLS  TAP  FISHING IN THE DARK 
  6.  SENIOR SOLO  BOBBI GRABAU  
  7.  JUNIOR TEAM LYRICAL  TOMORROW  
  8.  SENIOR TEAM LYRICAL  PAINTED BLACK  
  9.  ADULTS JAZZ  TEXAS TIME  
  10.  HIP HOP 3  WILD WILD  WEST  
 
ACT 3:  
  1.  DEBS JAZZ COUNTRY LINE DANCE 
  2.  STARLETS TAP BUSHEL AND A PECK 
  3.  ALL STAR TAP I LOVE A PIANO 
  4.  SENIOR TEAM TAP MAKE IT FUNKY 
  5.  GRAND MARCH OUR GRADUATES  
  6. ADULTS  TAP THE HEAT IS ON  
  7.  JUNIOR TEAM JAZZ SWEET DREAMS  
  8.  FRONT LINERS TAP ELVIS  
  9.  SUPERSTARS JAZZ SOAK UP THE SUN  
  10.  BEAUTIFUL DOLLS BALLET BUTTERFLY  
  11.  SENIOR TEAM JAZZ COFFEE BREAK  
  12.  SENIOR SOLO JAYMIE O’CONNOR  
 

FINALE  COTTON EYE JOE  



texas ’24    
recital 2024      show c 

 
OPENING PRODUCTION  OUR VERY OWN DALLAS COWBOY CHEERLEADERS  
 
 HIP HOP 2  DALLAS COWBOY FOOTBALL PLAYERS  
 
ACT 1: 
  1.  JUNIOR TEAM TAP BANDSTAND 
  2.  DEBS TAP LONE RANGER 
  3.  TINY TOTS  JAZZ  ACHY BREAKY 
  4.  STARLETS BALLET HOME ON THE RANGE 
  5.  SENIOR SOLO ABBY CONNEEN  
  6.  POINTE ROCKET MAN 
  7.  SENIOR SOLO BOBBI GRABAU 
  8.  BEAUTIFUL DOLLS JAZZ FRIENDS 
  9.  SENIOR TEAM  TAP MAKE IT FUNKY  
 
ACT 2:  
  1.  SUPER STARS BALLET BLUEBONNET  
  2.  TINY TOTS  TAP DEEP IN THE HEART OF TEXAS 
  3.  SHOWSTOPPERS JAZZ TEXAS FIDDLE 
 
 OUR PRODUCTION PERFORMED BY THE JUNIOR & SENIOR TEAMS 
 
  4.  HIP HOP 3 WILD WILD WEST  
  5.  ADULTS JAZZ TEXAS TIME  
  6. STARLETS TAP BUSHEL AND A PECK  
  7.  SUPERSTARS JAZZ SOAK UP THE SUN  
  8.  SENIOR TEAM JAZZ COFFEE BREAK 
  9.  GRAND MARCH OUR GRADUATES  
  10.  BEAUTIFUL DOLLS BALLET BUTTERFLY  
  11.  JUNIOR TEAM LYRICAL TOMORROW  
 
ACT3:  
  1.  HIP HOP 1 DALLAS CHEERLEADERS  

  2.  REPRESENTING OUR COUNTRY'S OLDEST CAPITAL  
            DEBS -BATTLE HYMN    &      SENIOR TEAM -GOD BLESS  

  3.  SUPERSTARS  TAP CENTERFIELD  
  4.  SHOWSTOPPERS TAP YELLOW ROSE  
  5.  JUNIOR TEAM  JAZZ SWEET DREAMS  
  6.  ADULTS TAP THE HEAT IS ON  
  7.  SENIOR TEAM  LYRICAL PAINTED BLACK 
  8.  BEAUTIFUL DOLLS  TAP FISHING IN THE DARK 
  9.  ALL STAR I LOVE A PIANO 
  10.  DEBS  JAZZ DANCIN’ IN THE COUNTRY 
  11.  SENIOR SOLO JAYMIE O’CONNOR  
 

FINALE  COTTON EYE JOE  
  



 

our 2024 graduating seniors! 
 

To the Class of 2024  
"Opportunity dances with those who are already on the dance floor"  

  We are excited for the future opportunities that will be dancing your way.  

    
Abigail 

Conneen 
Bobbi Grabau Jaymie 

O’Connor 
Kalee Spritzer 

South Shore Technical  
High School 

Middleborough  
Evening School 

Bridgewater-Raynham 
Regional 

Bridgewater-
Raynham Regional 

 
I would like to thank everyone for such a wonderful year of dance! 
We have had the best time preparing for our Texas Recital and are 
beyond excited to share it with our audience today. I want to take 
a moment to thank our beyond incredible Team.  From our back-
stage helpers who make sure our show runs smoothly, to our 
teachers who pour so much heart and energy into their classes.  
I also want to thank the family members of our students for 
sharing them with us each week. We feel very lucky to have the 
best people in our dance family! We hope everyone has a safe 
summer and we will you see you in the fall for year #62! 
 -- Miss Kirsten       

     SUMMER OFFERINGS 
Email the studio for more information on registering 

 
SUMMER CAMP: 

Our Annual Summer Camp will be a “Showstopper” this year. 
Join us this July for our Broadway Inspired Summer Camp. (Ages 3+) 

 
OUR LITTLE ONES: 

Introductory Tiny Tot Classes + Mommy/Daddy & Me Classes 
will take place during both June and August!  (Ages 18 months -5 years old) 

 
WE HOPE YOU WILL JOIN US THIS SUMMER 


